© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 12
Cisco Packet Voice Digital
Signal Processor Modules
(PVDMs) for Cisco Unified
Communications Solutions
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 12

A PVDM4 module plugged into the T1/E1 NIM would be used for voice T1/E1 connectivity. Any excess
channels can be reused toward other IP-based services supported on the motherboard slot. Enhanced DSP
architecture accommodates a new packet-processing engine optimized for rich-media voice applications,
while concurrently supporting the TDM-IP voice framework.
The PVDM enhanced services modules are supported on all Catalyst 8300s and ISRs that contain an SM-X
slot - namely the Cisco 4331, 4351, 4451 and 4461 ISRs.
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 12
The PVDM network interface modules are supported on Catalyst 8300s and ISR 4461 all of which contain
NIM slots.
The SM-X modules and the NIM PVDM modules support only IP-based voice services and cannot be used for
TDM applications.
Table 1 lists the various PVDM options along with their slot requirements.
Table 1. Cisco PVDM Part Numbers and Slot Requirements
Part Number Slot Description
PVDM4-32(=) On-board motherboard or T1/E1 module slot 32-channel high-density voice DSP module,
or spare
PVDM4-64(=) On-board motherboard or T1/E1 module slot 64-channel high-density voice DSP module,
or spare
PVDM4-128(=) On-board motherboard or T1/E1 module slot 128-channel high-density voice DSP module,
or spare
PVDM4-256(=) On-board motherboard or T1/E1 module slot 256-channel high-density voice DSP module,
or spare
SM-X-PVDM-500(=) Enhanced services module slot 768-channel high-density voice DSP module,
or spare
SM-X-PVDM-1000(=) Enhanced services module slot 1024-channel high-density voice DSP
module, or spare
SM-X-PVDM-2000(=) Enhanced services module slot 2048-channel high-density voice DSP
module, or spare
SM-X-PVDM-3000(=) Enhanced services module slot 3080-channel high-density voice DSP
module, or spare
NIM-PVDM-32(=) Network Interface module slot NIM PVDM with 32-channel DSP
NIM-PVDM-64(=) Network Interface module slot NIM PVDM with 64-channel DSP
NIM-PVDM-128(=) Network Interface module slot NIM PVDM with 128-channel DSP
NIM-PVDM-256(=) Network Interface module slot NIM PVDM with 256-channel DSP
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 12
Codec support and capacity
The PVDM4 modules support a wide range of codecs of different complexities. They support all codecs
supported by the Cisco 2800/3800 High-Density PVDMs (PVDM3s). Table 2 lists the codecs supported on